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1 

Mon 14 Oct 19 Tue 15 Oct 19 Wed 16 Oct 19 Thu 17 Oct 19 Fri 18 Oct 19 Sat 19 Oct  Sun 20 Oct  

Start of Term 4 

BOT Finance Committee 
Meeting @ Boardroom 
5.30pm 

BOT Meeting @ Boardroom 
6.30pm 

 

New Entrants Information 
Evening @ Hall, 6.30pm  

 

NCEA Prelim Exams @ O 
Block 

NCEA Prelim Exams @ O 
Block 

New Entrants Day @ Hall 

Year 7 Science Trip - Tiritiri 
Matangi 

NCEA Prelim Exams @ O 
Block 

  

2 

Mon 21 Oct 19 Tue 22 Oct 19 Wed 23 Oct 19 Thu 24 Oct 19 Fri 25 Oct 19 Sat 26 Oct  Sun 27 Oct  

NCEA Prelim Exams @ O 
Block 

NCEA Prelim Exams @ O 
Block 

 

 

 Year 9 2020 New Entrants’ 
Day 

   

3 

Mon 28 Oct 19 Tue 29 Oct 19 Wed 30 Oct 19 Thu 31 Oct 19 Fri 1 Nov 19 Sat 2 Nov  Sun 3 Nov  

LABOUR DAY 

Media evening Halloween 
Oscars  

 

Last Day for Level 3 
Students 

Year 13 Leavers Dinner @ 
Ellerslie events centre 

 

 Last Day for Level 1 and 2 
Students  

  

4 

Mon 4 Nov 19 Tue 5 Nov 19 Wed 6 Nov 19 Thu 7 Nov 19 Fri 8 Nov 19 Sat 9 Nov  Sun 10 Nov  

   
NCEA Exams  
 
Year 7 and 8 Exams  

NCEA Exams  
 
Year 7 and 8 Exams 
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5 

Mon 11 Nov 19 Tue 12 Nov 19 Wed 13 Nov 19 Thu 14 Nov 19 Fri 15 Nov 19 Sat 16 Nov  Sun 17 Nov  

NCEA Exams  
 
Year 7 and 8 Exams 

NCEA Exams  
 
Year 7 and 8 Exams 
 
BOT Finance Committee @ 
5.30pm 
 

 

NCEA Exams  
 
Year 7 and 8 Exams 
 
Year 9 and 10 Exams 
 
SPC Old Boys Association 
meeting @ 7pm, Library 

NCEA Exams  
 
Year 9 and 10 Exams 

NCEA Exams  
 
Year 9 and 10 Exams 

  

6 

Mon 18 Nov 19 Tue 19 Nov 19 Wed 20 Nov 19 Thu 21 Nov 19 Fri 22 Nov 19 Sat 23 Nov  Sun 24 Nov  

NCEA Exams 
 
Year 9 and 10 Exams 

NCEA Exams 
 
Year 9 and 10 Exams  
 
BOT Meeting @ Boardroom 
6.30pm 

 

NCEA Exams 
 
Year 10 Retreats BOD + LYN   
 
 
 

NCEA Exams   

Year 10 Retreats NOL + ODR 

Year 7 Science Trip - Tiritiri 
Matangi 

 

NCEA Exams 

Year 10 Retreats RIC + TRE   

Year 7 Science Trip - Tiritiri 
Matangi 

Tongan 
Community 
Dinner @ Hall, 
6pm   

Young 
Vinnie’s 
Christmas 
Party 

7 

Mon 25 Nov 19 Tue 26 Nov 19 Wed 27 Nov 19 Thu 28 Nov 19 Fri 29 Nov 19 Sat 30 Nov  Sun 1 Dec  

Year 9 Camp 

Year 10 Activity Week  

Year 9 Camp 
 
Year 10 Activity Week 
 
Kairos Retreat @ Friary 

Mass of the Neophytes, St 
Michael’s 9.30am 

 

Year 9 Camp 
 
Year 10 Activity Week 

Year 8 Camp 

 
Kairos Retreat @ Friary 

 

Year 9 Camp 
 
Year 10 Activity Week 

Year 8 Camp 

 
Kairos Retreat @ Friary 

 

Year 9 Camp 
 
Year 10 Activity Week 

Year 8 Camp 

 
Kairos Retreat @ Friary 

 

Whanau Dinner 
@ Hall 

 

8 

Mon 2 Dec 19 Tue 3 Dec 19 Wed 4 Dec 19 Thu 5 Dec 19 Fri 6 Dec 19 Sat 7 Dec  Sun 8 Dec  

SPC Interfaith Trip (M 
Barlow TIC) 

Quest Retreat Cadre Y12 
Leaders Retreat   

Middle School Picnic @ Long 
Bay  

SPC Interfaith Trip (M 
Barlow TIC) 

Quest Retreat Y12 +Y11  
Training    

 

SPC Interfaith Trip (M 
Barlow TIC) 

 

 

College Prize giving @ Logan 
Campbell Centre, 7pm 

Last Day of Term 4 Teacher Only Day 

 

NZ Athletics championships 
@ Wellington 

 

NZ 
Athletics cham
pionships @ 
Wellington 

 

SPC Samoan 
Community End 
of Year Dinner 
@ Hall 

NZ 
Athletics cha
mpionships @ 
Wellington 

 
Mon 9 Dec 19 Tue 10 Dec 19 Wed 11 Dec 19 Thu 12 Dec 19 Fri 13 Dec 19 Sat 14 Dec  Sun 15 Dec  

  SPC Old Boys Association 
meeting @ 7pm, Library 

 

    

 


